
MOTION

I HEREBY MOVE that Council APPROVE the following recommendation (Item #3,
Council file 09-2841) relative to authority to expand the current Multi-family Retrofit Program, in
the 2010 Round Three Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA) - Energy Efficiency and
Conservation Block Grant (EEBG), to include Phase: II: The Gateway to Green Program,
SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE MAYOR:

AUTHORIZE the Controller to:

a. Transfer appropriations within ARRA-EECBG Fund No. 52P/43, for budget Fiscal Year
2011-12 as follows:

From:
Account
G304

To:
Account
X143
X299

Title
EECBGIAdmin Res for 2
years

Amount
$200,865

Title
LAHD
Related Costs

Amount
$151,784
$ 49,081

b. Increase appropriations within General Fund No.1 00/43 as follows:

Account
1010
1070
2120
2130
6010

Title
Salaries - General
Salaries - As-Needed
Printing
Travel
Office and Administrative

Amount
$96,939
$30,345
$15,000
$ 2,000
$ 7,500

c. Expend funds in the accounts mentioned above upon the proper written demand by the
LAHD General Manager, or designee.
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