MOTION

I HEREBY MOVE that Council APPROVE the following recommendation (Item #3, Council file 09-2841) relative to authority to expand the current Multi-family Retrofit Program, in the 2010 Round Three Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA) - Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant (EEBG), to include Phase: II: The Gateway to Green Program, SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE MAYOR:

AUTHORIZE the Controller to:

a. Transfer appropriations within ARRA-EECBG Fund No. 52P/43, for budget Fiscal Year 2011-12 as follows:

From: <u>Account</u> G304	<u>Title</u> EECBG/Admin Res for 2 years		<u>Amount</u> \$200,865
To: <u>Account</u> X143 X299	<u>Title</u> LAHD Related Costs	`	Amount \$151,784 \$ 49,081

b. Increase appropriations within General Fund No. 100/43 as follows:

Account	<u>Title</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1010	Salaries - General	\$96,939
1070	Salaries - As-Needed	\$30,345
2120	Printing	\$15,000
2130	Travel	\$ 2,000
6010	Office and Administrative	\$ 7,500

c. Expend funds in the accounts mentioned above upon the proper written demand by the LAHD General Manager, or designee.

PRESENTED BY	
	BERNARD C. PARKS
	Councilmember, 8th District
SECONDED BY	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	DENNIS P. ZINE
	Councilmember, 3rd District

July 1, 2011

CF 09-2841